PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2298

- Page 1, line 10, after "<u>1</u>." insert "<u>The department shall establish an early childhood services</u> inclusion grant program for licensed early childhood services providers that provide care for children with disabilities or developmental delays. The grant program must be designed to:
 - a. Increase the number of staff in the adult-to-child ratio to expand supervision and the ability to care for children with disabilities or developmental delays; and
 - b. Assist in modifying or adapting the early childhood services setting as needed to address the health and safety needs of children with disabilities or developmental delays.

<u>2.</u>"

- Page 2, line 9, replace "2." with "3."
- Page 2, line 18, replace "3." with "4."
- Page 2, line 27, replace "4." with "5."
- Page 2, line 29, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 3, line 7, replace "6." with "7."
- Page 3, line 19, replace "\$450,000" with "\$100,000"
- Page 3, line 20, replace "300,000" with "50,000"
- Page 3, line 21, replace "\$750,000" with "\$150,000"

Renumber accordingly